#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
George Fletcher	12/19/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	America Online, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
Internal Address:	
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12686091	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 747-5070 Email: bacon@fr.com Correspondent Name: Michael E. Cox

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06975-0436001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dee Bacon

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-inventortoAmericanOnline#page1.tif source=Assignment-inventortoAmericanOnline#page2.tif

PATENT

501065722 REEL: 023783 FRAME: 0964 Attorney Docket No: 06975-436001/Communications 91

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>GEORGE FLETCHER</u> of 18301 Yellow Schoolhouse Rd.

Round Hill. VA 20141, hereby assign to:

America Online, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at:

22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled ENABLING MAPPING IDENTIFICATION OF ONLINE IDENTITIES BETWEEN DIFFERENT MESSAGING SERVICES and executed on 12/14/2003, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the execution date when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign parents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of ?

# Attorney Docket No: 06975-436001/Communications 91

In Witness Whereof, I hereto :	set my hand and seal at Dules, VA
this <u>19</u> day of <u>Decrad</u>	her, 20 <u>03</u>
· Hay F. of	ether LS.
GEORGE FLETC	CHER
Signature witnessed by:	
12/19/53 Date	WITNESS CARL BASE THE Printed Name: CARL RAWLEY Address: 621 Natha D. Leegher, VA 20176
12/19/2003 Date	WITNESS: William P. Strang  Address: 2243 Highland Ave  Falls Church VA 22046

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023783 FRAME: 0966

**RECORDED: 01/14/2010**